

**Money Execution - 129/2018**

Order No.48

06.05.25

Today is fixed for appearance of OP Surajit Modak i/d strict necessary order against him.

Hazira is filed by petitioner Baisakhi Modak.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave today.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Chinsurah, Hooghly is in charge.

One petition u/s 151 of the CPC is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **05.06.25** for hearing of petition & further order.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ(I/C)

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court(I/C)  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.